o BLEECE

One-touch Type Chain-off Thread Cutter

D245 w9 FIRTIDRE

TOO06

Knee Switch Type Chain-off Thread Cutter

B A v FIRUNDIRE

TO08

Pedal Switch Type Chain-off Thread Cutter

NI A v FIREDD FKiE

TO13

PARTS LIST

BETOO620PJA
No.0187-04




1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

CONTENTS WAL B R !
| x
1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE ......... | Applicable models
:@@ﬁﬂ&ﬂ%@ Toog One gtouch type chain-off thread oltter # OB B e
gy TR
2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS ..................... e e, 2 \J ’ A
AR, T2y ER by
Al models of MO-2300 . 2400 . 2500 seriss
3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........... e ! | o 0y 00 2o sere
Arbo—-n Koy XME l M 0-2300 2400 2500 5 1) — X 2 BT
4. EXCLUSIVEPARTSFORTO13 .. ........... e .. 6B (MD-2312-2412:251236% € )
TO | 3BEH & 3
NUMERICAL INDEX QFPARTS . .............. ittt ea e e e sa s e i 7 | Usage
F5 | I
i Manual type chain-off thread and
J rainforcing tape cutter
} FEHTRAL - 70
Knee switch type chain-off thread cutter T Pedal switch type chain-off thread cutter |
3 4 Toos TR SUE 5 6 T3 NE NSy F A D BE
Ref. {Note Part No. S - .S
No. ‘Eos?i & ® Description @?:Fﬁgﬁ 5k k4 Ra-
O, 1 QU {MAT-008001A0 TQ06 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER TOO6 TIFYFLE SrEqyY-F 1
8 0 9 185 853585 3 A e oy 2 gg; MAT-D0600240 TOO6 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER 7006 Du89FuE fR¥UY-F 1
Other parts Lsts related fa . 3 3 OTMAT-0080G140 TOUE CTHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER ATO/RLITOOE Jo9uFs% f¥FIU-y — i
e p to this model : { 6 |OC2Z|MAT-0080024C TAOB CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER ALD9/B4]TO08 I089Fut friyy~F 1
ZORIEIIBE A S oe— v ) 2 ) ELTHFLMs—vi) A ik n 4 5 001 {MaT-01%00140 TOT3 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER AL05/ES[FFETY-7 T09% ' T
5 & 1Q02imaT~-213002A0"7 TOY13 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTYER AJO5/B5] TheYY-F TO13 1
1. MO-2300 § Note (B3 ¢01..... For 100Y,115V,200V, 240V 100V, 116V, 200V, 240V )%
(No. 0203) ;.i ©02.....For 220V,380V,4159,440V  220V,380V, 415,440V
2. MO-2400 {
{No. 0178)
3. MO-2500
(No. 0171
4. TOis Automatic chain-off thread cutter |1&h%t) ) &
{No. 0188)




2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS

ALY oy b B '

Ref. {Note Part Mo, EC, Amt.
- Nao., ﬂ);ﬁ #h ?@ Desq:rjptinn . %Eﬁ; H 7 ) & ;Rﬁfi
1 MAaT~0162 3000 MOGNET . COVER fEEY IINIYR - i
2 MAT~8113270T MOGNET RUBEBTR COWER FONEYE ANTe JMLEN i
3 SE=ALL0ET1=5] SCREW M4 L=ph FAMGEyn Max0.7 L=0 4
4 QOLIB2S26~-704~-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE RN CFPULA 1
5 DOLISS-6080630~5p SCREW  9/64=40 L 54k CREpN DELE-40 Ley 1
) MAT-Cl621080 MAGNET wITH MOUNTING BASE A5SM, LRI A B2 S i
? MaT-C1621040 MOGNET a5M, frE NI 92 (1
8 He~5F 18516053 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD Ry FPINIIp J-bt 1M t1d
9 HP=1A43PGC~12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL - U DI iy t1)
10 MaT-311317100 COVER FLIE A T, IR : 11
11 06079-555-E00 NYLON PLUS 4P AP TSIt IR 111
12 D6063~555«800 PN TERMINAL y Malf R SeIT A4 {3
13 MAT=R114TGL PLUNGER PIN FEI AN £ (1
14 RE=(30000 D10 SNAP RING 3 EHU2RAT B [
15 MOT-(1622050 MAGNET MOUNTING BASE TREY AN gr Yty [N
16 SM=4 065001 -58 SCREw M4 =17 INNIELN MLXQ.? L=10 L4
17 B2I14~{19~0n" PIb G55, N AV I ] Pl
13 Ca=2000005-00 OIlL wilk 1v2 19,21
H 19 MAT-CH5u9300 KNLIFE DRIVING LEVER P (1
20 55-4090615-5P S5CREw 9/h4~by (=6 FARZLN S/n4~=40 L=A (D)
e = P 2l 02611-555-808 CABLE HOLDER & T=IN RANTIN g 1
e T T L 22 55=-7090850~58 SCREN 9/ba~iil L=g Tt 3ESN G/ 84-40 L=8 11
14 | 23 55=9151a30~cP SCREW 15/64=2% L=1%,5 DHAFENat 15/84-28 2
) 24 QU2ia5a86~110=000 CORD HOLGER T2k A= Y- JugdYl i
25 GOZiSsminvd7i0~Tp SCREW 9/hGm47 L =7 NI W a4y L=7 i
26 MAT=-01601000 HINGE SCHEW FAAWS R YT AN e g0 2
27 MAT-005020a0 KNTFE DRIVING ARM ASHM, Ds12/43MaT-00601080 -
MAT-0 AN 1DRT KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, Gal2/E30a200y 2: 1
23 MAT=0ASG2u00 KNTFE DRIVING SHOFT MOUNTING RSt A AU g {i)
29 Mo T=a03102 700 KINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING A4y I 1)
30 55=4040415-5P SCREW 1/8-46 L=h.6 TAM 2N 1/ 5w L =6,4 29
31 MAT=(05340480 KNIFE DRTIVING ARM ASM, AR ) 11
32 $5-H0VLR1C-5P SCREW ¥/54~81, L= 7,5 ; C9ryN @/p4=50 LF7.5 (1
33 SD=US30451-T0 HINGE SCREw D= § HE 4,4 : PR DI GV (1)
34 MAT-D0505000 KNLFE { FA {1
Jam~1 MAT~01a03000 5108 COVER Maedté /3 [aannna 11y
35 S5=3Calsil-5P SCREW 3/37-36 L=4 FhEyN B/ 3ESSa g [
34 MaT=-00504003 DRIVING SHAFT AAuND (1l
37 MAT=A0104TO0 INOF R ING LU N {11
i3 WP-0810514=50 WOSHER 5, 147,.%K2.5 R R T YR 1 P [N
39 MAT=R01USTOO SPH NG FASND My [
40 MAT=21102T00~n0 XHIFE STOPRER AAARIN® i
0=1 [$laimaT-Ci4i 3000 SIDE CJVER W,00/8& |30~ i
41 55-6121010-5P SCREW 3/18-2% L=i0 ! 7™ 3/18-23 L=10 2.
42 MAT~0050G3000 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BASE COVESR ! FAFNA e 1
o5 $5-5070610~5P SCREW  9/64=40 L:th ! FRasN B/E6-40 L6 2
s QU2 AMAT-ONRNENAS SwlTCH ASH, De12/B6 (MLT-00602080 -
Go=1 [QUZ2IMAT=0080 200" SwITCH asH, A2 Bn febb ey 93 i
45 QUZ MAT=Glas50o000 SWITCH INSTHLLING PLATE LRSI A R DL L1t
) QU2 IMaT=(1653000 5w1TCHM PUSH PLATE AR PR (D]
47 QU2 [MaT~0L1a63000 PUSH BUXELIARY REAg PLATE EA D B SLEE S TR (1)
43 QU2 IMAT=( 1562000 SWITCA PUSH GUXILIARY PLATE PR DS W WA R M oL
49 QUE{SHM-4RBa050] =50 SCREw MZ2.8 129 FAM Iz Mg 6 L 2b [y
50 QU2 IMAT-( 1451000 SWwEITLH CUVER TREY AT UInnt~ £1)
51 QU2 {5k =-4031an1-5] SCHEwW 93K0,5% L=ta TAN Y aN MEIRi,5 LEi [
52 QU2 HL-000550D-00 RUBRER AUSHING LN fi
53 oF. 120030 CAMTYRE CORD LYVE P LAY (1,31
] 54 G2 imMaT-50120700 MICRO3wITOR IES VIR [
i 55 QI LEA=T5I0E01~00 CLIP Cy-100 TG IAN AR (1
56 VU2 {Hk~0155300-00 PimewdHaPs TERMINAL ¢ MOLE ER2 =1 {44} {3
S56-T QU2 AT 14000 SWiThw STOPPER . Lo 85 AL TEARIRT ti
G6-2 [ QL2 [MAT=00515000 STUPRER COLLAR G 12/8A A+ IR wn 3~ (1
56=3 QU2 |W2-0541%10-xp WAVED WOBHER 5, 4KY,000,4% Bal&/Ba rinvwutnnve 5,4%5548,3 {1
GE=h [ QU2 [WP=D330501 58 WASHER %3 Gel2/8a b amvnta Imeig %3 {1
565 |[QU215M=4 0% Al l~5¢ STHREW M3 L=l Ael@/Be IR Fran w2y [
57 QU2 155370 SCREW J/h4=40 L=? Pl 9/n4~08 (=7 2
53 QU2 TSS~hay0sa-5P SCREW 2/ 64~40 L* 545 AaB9 /B0 U™ 2/ 64=40 L5, 1
59 G IMAT-O04081080 KMEE SWITCOH A5M, G.09/84 |EInAqus 1
60 QOIIMNT=A023575]) KMEE SuiTOn 858, A0 /84 jEn 2y 03 £11
61 QUIIMAT~RO230T00 KNEE SwiTOH SUPPORT BASE Ba03 /B4 [A10t 2u¥ENT (TOR2) {3
Y3 QORI IMAY-80221700 DRIYING BAR. TOQ{ Ba A FBA AT LMt LT BN
&3 GU3[55-6151220m5p SCREW 15/66~717 Aal?/Ba 032" 159/66=2% L211,9 [al
&b S| es-VITTaTl-5F STREw ITT/786-40 A 05/ 84 2wt 73 T 06~ =14 P23
&5 GUIID2113-955-800 CORD SET PLATE 5209/84 {3-FN panrIe g i
&& GO EA=3500801-00 CLIP Cy=-100 Na08F B4 [T annypn (i1
&7 GUIEK-3514800=5¢ WOOD SUREW De%al L=40 : G0V /86 1Tt daan $23

Note, (0FE2) G01.. .. For Safaty stitcher k= b

SO L For TOOR TOOBH

[SI NN flor TOOE TOO8F

o4 For MOG-2400, HOG-2500 HOG~2400, HOG-2500 1




3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

S bo—i M2 2% !
Ref. |Noie Part No. o E C Amit
No. 1 i L Description EEE A # & };w
. X
1 QO01T{MAT=-006014A0 CONTROL BOX ASM, FOYoEe YRR oz 1
? QOZIMAT-00601BAD CONTROL BOX ASHM, FUOY-RTUIR 2D op 1
3 §K-3482500-5¢ WOOD SCREW D=4,8 Lz=25 THEZRALY D=4, R L=2§ (43
4 MAT=00611000 CONTROL BOX MOUNTING BASE Fgye kTN g (1)
5 MOAZH=110=-000 DIODE BRIDGE EAR & TS RIS 13
& SLw4(Q41081-SF SCREW M& L=19 TAYTIRIY B4R MG L=10 {1
7 |HP--0D12700-00 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL TUSF I, 15
8 EQ649-3072-000 POWER INPUT CORD EPTCIIRI by Ty (1
9 MAN=11532000 STAPLE Jm kv AFUTE (43
10 E9S61=351-000 CROUNDING £ORD, GREEN YELLOW P2ty 0.5
11 MAT=BC158T00 GROUND WIRE MARX TUBE PA¥=D FQew (1)
121 HP-G0G7001-90 GROLUND WIRE TERMINAL Thh 3 PUSPoaL (1
13 NM~6040001=88 WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING HUT OUn2Tut M4HG.7 T2 (.
T4 W§=0620802-58 SPRING WASHER IAFLIE S f4)
15 D&04L2=555~B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E®o 3~ZTh A {4}
16 P&GRY-S55-B0R NMYLOM RECEPTACLE &P P reOuLTIe A0 €17
17 HF=QO07115=00 FUSE HOLDER 1RV RS - St
18 HE-DUH2010-00 FUSE F~7161 10A E2=#" 10A (1)
19 HX=0002700-00 CORD BUSHING N R 13
20 MAT=801T48T00 RUBBER BUSHING TB1114 FYULT (TB1116) 2y
21 HC~0101022~20 CAPACITOR 2Z00MF &3V DFT % 2200ME A3V FUma (10
‘ﬁ 22 HT=0017200~00 TRANSISTOR (2SD1087: B3yt A {25D1087) €13
23 HP-0012800=00 FASTEN RECEPTACLE IPARLADY (13
24 HP=Q012900=00 SLEEVE A=Y (1)
25 1501 [MAT-00610009 TRANSFORMER F“u?“arayx D
26 1002 |MAT=U06T0B00 TRANSFORMER B FOOTYURIUR B 13
27 WP=0450501~58 WASHER CITE AR TN E70 M4 (4
28 SM~4041501=58 SCREW M4 =15 FARIRYY MAXG,7 L=15 C4)
29 MAT=-80154T00 CONTROL UNIT COVER FOove PUSTA 4 HiS - 013
20 SL-4040884 ~5F SCREW M4 =8 TAT XL BAT M4 L=R LY
31 MAT-00612000 WIRE BOARD SUPPORT PLATE FEULREAY Y TS G ¥}
32 WP-0330501-%8 WASHER M3 E3v ot i ZavERl M3 (2
33 W5-0310402-58 SPRING WASHER N Rgeme 2 (23
34 SM=4031001-58 SCREW M3 L=10 TAYIRYY MIXU.S L=10 €2)
3s MAT=-006010A0 MCU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. MCU #pvy oE 1)
36 HC-0102010-10 CAPACITOR 100MF &3V JWF o A0OMF &IV F* L4 £4)
37 HN-0QD1600~-00 VARISTOR (TNRYG181KD A%~ TNRFGIALK €33
18 HT=0015500«00 TRANSISTOR 2501815 F35u% 22 (25C1R15=Y) 1)
39 EF403-603-200 VARTABLE RESISTOR 10K QHM 1/2w B el 10Kt~y 1/2W {1
40 HG-0005200-00 DIOLE 3BZ61 B fr=by (ZBLET) {13
41 HR=Q042020=20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2W FAOI-% 2K 2W #0677 [&D)
£2 HC=0044900=-00 TANTALUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR IUFY M 1OMF 28V Audl (1)
43 HG-2672011-2pP DIOUE (Vv0&C) AV A= (VO pl Y &
b HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4w FAA-% 1007=0 1/4 VLYY (1)
4s HR=0017010=-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4W FAO-% 10%~( 1/4W RUYET? (1)
46 HR~0017010~30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W FA2~% 10K 1/4W FYEDD (23
47 HR=-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILD OHM 1/4W FAI~% 1K 1/4W RuvE?? (1}
48 HE=0006100=00 ZENER DIODE RD9,1E ¥ A= (1)
49 WP-0330501-58 WASHER M3 EEAvne 2 S #70 M3 Ty
50 SM-4030401-58 SCREW M3 L=g FAYIRLY M3X0,5 L=s (42
Note (;£iC ) <01 ... For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V B
w02 ..., For 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V
|
\
\
\
T
|
[
|
i
i
I
|
|
| |
f / / \ :
L 44 45 46 47 48 N

-a _ 5.



4, EXCLUSIVE PARTSFORTO12 NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS , &
[~ g
I3EHEBR Part No. Page Ref. Part No, Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
- o H o LR H Mo B H Moo BB H Mo
} B2116-019-080 3 {7 | MAT-016210B0 . 3 6.
| BAE2E-7045600 3 a MAT-01622000 3 745
§ BI117-7717000 810 | MAT-01623000 3.1
i B3538-112-060 NG MAT-01851600 3 50
| MAT -G1652000 3. 45
: MAT 01653000 3 48
| £Q72000000-00 3 18 | MAT-01662000 3 48
! o MAT-01663000 3 a7
i i MAT-BO102T00 = 3 29
} DZ{13-5887800 3 65 | MATIBQI0ETOO 3739
| D2113-855-B00 & 20 MAT -80106TO0 3 37
| D2611-555-BoF 3 MAT-80114700 R
| D6029-555-B0A 311 MAT-B0120T00 .3 s5a.
! U6029-855-808 5 48 MAT~B0Y48700 5 a6
i D6042-555-B00 5 {5 | MAT-80154T00 5 g9
| DEGARYB55-BOO N MAT 80158700 B4y
| D7117-555-BA0 g 2 MAT- 3 81
| MAT- 0231TOO 3 62
g iwesoo . | MAT-80233TBC 3 &0
; EA-9500B01 00 3 58 MAT-81102T00-A 3 ao
‘ EA-9500B01-00 3 86 MAT-B1131T00 3 10
| EA-8560BOT <00 &7 21 MAT-819132T60 3 2
| E9561-351-000 5 10 MAT-B1134T00 6 .5
f E9603-603-000 5 a9 MAT-81+37Ta0" g 7
i ESB49-302-000 5 8 M3636~110-000 5.5
i
|
| G5066-110-000 Y| NM-B040001-58 5 437
! NM-8060001-SE 5 3
! NM-6080721-5E 5 8
f HC-00468900-00 5 42
| HC-Gi01022-20 &7 2
‘ | HC-0102010-1G. . 5 38 RE -030G000C-KO 3 14
| HE-0002015-60 5 B
i HF ~Q007115-00 R ) . e
20 ; HG-0005200-00 57 a0 $H-0850481 -Tp 37 a3
‘ : _ MG - 0006 100~ 00 5 48 8K-3482500-SC 5 3
! | i : HG-2872011-2p 5 43 SK-3514000-5¢ i a7
i | o | : HK~0125300-00 3 56 SL-4040881-5F 5 30
2 | @} | HN- (001600~ 00 57 a7 S(-5041081-5F 5 &
| A | HP-0007001-90 5 12 SM-4030411-58 & 19
| T [ HF-0012700-00 5 7 SM-4G30601 -8 5 50
Lo L _ RN S HP ~0012800-00 5 23 SM-4031001-SB 5 34
HP-00125860-00 57 24 SM-20314071 -3¢ a 83
HP-1A43PGC-12 3 9 SM-4031504-58 & 13
HR-CC170 1060 5 4g SM-4631601-5¢ 3 5g-8
HR-0017010-10 5 44 SM-4040801-58 3 3
HR-CO17C10-20 B 47 SM-4041001-58 3 16
HR-0017010-30 577 48 SM-a031501-5B 5 28’
HR-0042020-20 g 41 | SM-4860504-SC 3 49
38 ’
P N Deseription E. C Wi £ ﬁmt. :I gg:?ggg gg g 22 Sm 3828212 SE g 12
Ref. Note art No. 5 4 H ﬁ(e . HW- G5 155036 ; &= Zgomiazaias o M2
No. i b E = HW-5F 18516-A8 3 8 $5-3060410-5P 3 35
1 MAT-013010A0 PSDAL SWITCH ASH, A FRYF 22 ! ﬂi 8882;88 88 g ég gg gggg;}g ;E 3 g?
-555-BA0  |JOINT ASM. A LA AT (1 X =000 o sSiaos0TioTr 5 o
3 Nw-5050001-5¢  [NuT 4 ounIIYR ME 192 @ T .. | 5574090615-50 3 2o
2 SM=G0R1423-5¢ SCREW MR L=14 DYnZELE MB L=14 1) MAD- T {532660 3 ] $5.5090610-5p 3 43
5 MAT-B1134T00 MAGNET MOUNTING BASE YRUTT RHYsInS (1 MAD- 1 1602NOC 8. 15 5$-6090610-5P 3 58
W3 DUHIEYE M8 (1) MAT -GOB02040 3 Z7 55-60906230-56 3 5
) NM-&6080721-5E NUT ) on s B 73 1) MAT-00502000 3. 28 $5-6090810-5P 3 32
: MT“BH}?”UE igégﬂ :gRLAgm_ i DYHIELE ME L=8 (1 MAT -00503000 3 a2 55-8121010-5p aa
; S:T3g$23;gog |PRESSER PLATE STOPPER ALUTAF AU M :i$ 88233888 i gg ;g ?535558 §§ g gg"
19 B3417-771-000  [SARING TR AyH*= N2 (n MAT-005060A0 3 31 |55-7111410-3p 3 @4
11 MAT=0130100C SWITCH INSTALLING BASE TERURSYE PUYy 5= o MAT ~00555000 3 487 |'ss-arsiasdiee § a3
SM-9060813~5E SCREW M6 L=3 OYLIE*NE M6 L=8 1) MAT-0060C1AD R 3
12 FRE IO S LSTE FRRTESE WIX0.5 L7715 93] MAT-00600240 i 2
13 SM-4031601-88  [SCRE ; ES9enea IHT7L M3 ) MAT-00601AAD, 5 1. |wWP-0330500-MB & 42
14 WP-0330500-M8 WASHER 3.3x6x0.5 , - 1) MAT -00601B8A0 5 2 WP -0330500-MB !
15 MAT-C13030A0 SWITCH ASM. Theuz1YE 92 MAT-006010A0 5 35 | WwP-0330501-38 3 56-4
MAO=11602N00 MICRG-SWITCH COVER ALIFHAN- LU MAT 00601080 T3z WP-0330807 38 T8 g
}? B3538~112-000 CORD HOLDER THrhfom ) MAT-00BC20AC 3 44 WP-0330501-58 5 49
18 WP-0330500-M8B IWASHER 3,3%X6X0.5 CS4*HA%2 NI M3 (1) MAT -GOE02080 3 T 4d-1 'WP-0450807 88 5 Ry
1% SM-4030411-38 SCREW MIXD.5 Lz=é4 PR E F (1) MAT -006 10800 5 .28 WP-0510516-50 3. 38
: J-k% pAATON B 2 MAT Z006 10000 5 25 WS-0310602-58 5 33
20 £82113-555-800 CORD SET PLATE (B) e 1 MAT-006 11000 5 5 14
21 EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CV=100 7947 MAT-00815006 " & R
MAT -006 14000 3
MATZ 00615000 3 TEg-2
. - 3
X ALl parts other than the above are same as those used in TOO B, m; 83388;:8__ L : g
LREPAOBERTOOGERL 7T, MAT-OOHO1CBO 3 58
MAT 01300140 i g
MAT-01300240 1 6
MAT 01301040 [ 1
MAT-01301000 & 11
MAT 31302000 13 9
MAT-013030A0 & 15
MAT-0{801000 3’ as
MAT-01603A00 .3 40-1
MAT-01603000 37 3a-1
MAT-G1521040 3 7
-7 —





